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Board of Directors 
 
                          November 2015  
        * Executive Committee Member 
 
*Lee Hinson       
Chairman 
Executive Director 
Shelby County Conservation Board 
1075 Mullins Station, C-106 
Memphis, TN 38134 
Ph:   (901) 379-7872 
Cell: (901) 331-2175 
E-mail: lee.hinson@shelbycountytn.gov   
 
 
*Dr. Karen Bowyer       
Vice Chair 
President        
Dyersburg State Community College 
1510 Lake Road 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
Ph:    (731) 286-3300 
Cell:  (731) 676-8930 
E-mail: kbowyer@dscc.edu 
Exe Assistant: Valerie Hardville E-mail: hardville@dscc.edu 
 
 
*Thomas (Tom) Dyer        
Secretary    
Attorney 
Wyatt Tarrant & Combs, LLP 
1715 Aaron Brenner Drive 
Suite 800 
Memphis, TN 38120 
Ph:    (901) 537-1078 
Cell:  (901) 262-3854             
E-mail: tdyer@wyattfirm.com 

mailto:lee.hinson@shelbycountytn.gov
mailto:kbowyer@dscc.edu
mailto:hardville@dscc.edu
mailto:tdyer@wyattfirm.com
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*Ward Archer      
Treasurer   
Music+Arts Studio      
Archer Records      
1902 Nelson Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38114 
Ph:   (901) 278-0300 
Cell: (901) 355-0515 
E-mail: ward@archer-records.com 
 
*Norfleet Anthony, Jr.     
 Chair – Lauderdale County  
 S.N. Anthony Insurance Agency     
 104 Washington Street – P.O. Box 599 
 Ripley, TN  38063 
 Ph: (731) 635-9441 
 E-Mail:  santhony@lctn.com 
       

*Lindsay Frilling      
Chair – Obion County  
Director – Economic Development 
Obion County 
Joint Economic Development Corporation 
214 East Church Street 
Union City, TN 38261 
Ph:   (731) 885-0211 
Cell: (731) 592-1083 
E-mail: lfrilling@obioncounty.org 
 
John Gary       
Straight Arrow LLC 
2245 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 
Ph:   (901) 276-2010 
Cell: (901) 412-9201 
E-mail:  johnhgary@aol.com 
 
*Denny Johnson       
Chair – Lake County  
Mayor – Lake County Government 
229 Church Street 
Tiptonville, TN 38079 
Ph:   (731) 253-7382 
Cell: (731) 445-6040 
E-mail: denny.johnson@vcourthouse.net 
 
 

mailto:ward@archer-records.com
mailto:santhony@lctn.com
mailto:lfrilling@obioncounty.org
mailto:johnhgary@aol.com
mailto:denny.johnson@vcourthouse.net
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Mark McAdoo 
Transportation Program Manager 
Highway Beautification Office – HQ 
TDOT – Environmental Division 
James K. Polk Bldg. – Suite 400 
505 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph: (615) 741-0803 
E-mail: Mark.McAdoo@tn.gov 
 

*Jimmy Ogle       
Chair - Shelby County  
Community Engagement Manager 
Riverfront Development Corporation 
22 North Front Street – Su. 960 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph:   (901) 312-9190 
Cell: (901) 604-5002 
E-mail: jogle@memphisriverfront.com 
                                                        
*Amy Turnage       
Chair – Tipton County  
South Tipton County 
Chamber of Commerce 
1234 Munford Ave. 
Munford, TN 38058 
901-837-4600 
E-mail: chamber@southtipton.com 
 
*Danny Walden       
Co-Chair – Dyer County 
Director 
Professional Development Center at Dyersburg (PDC) 
843 North Sampson Avenue 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
Cell: (731) 676-8075 
E-mail: dwalden@k12tn.net 
             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Mark.McAdoo@tn.gov
mailto:jogle@memphisriverfront.com
mailto:chamber@southtipton.com
mailto:dwalden@k12tn.net
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Advisory Council Members 
Mississippi River Corridor - Tennessee 

 

 

Lee Askew III – FAIA      
Partner     
ANF Architects 
1500 Union Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 
Ph: (901) 278-6868 
E-mail: lee@anfa.com 
 
Regena Bearden       
Vice President - Marketing 
Memphis Convention & Visitors Bureau 
47 Union Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph:   (901) 543-5300 
E-mail:  regenabearden@memphistravel.com 
 
Jim Bondurant       
First State Bank 
2225 Wedgewood Drive 
Union City, TN  38261 
Ph:  (731) 885-7090 
Hm: (731) 446-0374 
E-Mail:  jbondurant@first-state.net 
    
Janet Boscarino       
Clean Memphis 
1859 Madison Avenue 
Memphis, TN  38104 
Ph: (901) 488-6786 
E-mail:  janet@cleanmemphis.org 
 
*Rosemary Bridges      
President 
South Tipton County Chamber of Commerce 
P.O. Box 1198 
Munford, TN 38058 
Ph:   (901) 837-4600 
Cell: (901) 485-3609 
E-Mail:  rosemary@southtipton.com 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lee@anfa.com
mailto:regenabearden@memphistravel.com
mailto:jbondurant@first-state.net
mailto:janet@cleanmemphis.org
mailto:rosemary@southtipton.com
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Alison Bullock        
Community Planner 
National Park Service 
Rivers, Trails and Conservation 
Assistance Program (RTCA) 
535 Chestnut St. 
Suite 207 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
Ph: (423) 987-6128 
E-mail: Alison_bullock@nps.gov 
 
Paul Brown         
Wildlife Manager III 
Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency 
36 Stone Lane 
Springville, TN 38256 
Cell: (731) 293-9068 
HM:  (731) 644-9769 
 
Harriet Cannon 
Assistant to the State Director 
Administrative Programs Director – TN State Office 
Rural Development – USDA 
3322 West End Avenue – Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37203 
Ph/Office: (615) 783-1312 
Cell: (615) 569-0132 
E-mail: harriet.cannon@tn.usda.gov 
 
Director Ed Carter 
TN Wildlife Resources Agency 
Ellington Agricultural Center 
Box 40747 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph:    (615) 781-6552 
Fax:  (615) 781-6551 
E-mail: ed.carter@tn.gov 
 
Randy Cook 
Refuge Manager 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Federal Building – Room 201 
309 North Church Street 
Dyersburg, TN  38024 
Ph:  (731) 287-0650 
E-Mail: randy_cook@fws.gov 

mailto:Alison_bullock@nps.gov
mailto:harriet.cannon@tn.usda.gov
mailto:ed.carter@tn.gov
mailto:randy_cook@fws.gov
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Nelia Dempsey 
West TN Manager – Senator Mark Norris 
5405 Scarlet Ridge Drive 
Arlington, TN 38002 
Ph:   (901) 317-7320 
Cell: (901) 289-7035 
E-mail: Nelia@comcast.net 
                       
Craig Fitzhugh 

TN State Representative – 82nd District     
President – Bank of Ripley 
135 South Alpine Street 
Ripley, TN 38063 
Ph: (731) 635-1230 
Nashville: (615) 741-2134 
E-mail:  rep.craig.fitzhugh@legislature.state.tn.us 
E-mail: cfitz@bankofripley.com 
 
Trey Giuntini 
General Manager 
Mud Island River Park 
101 North Island Drive 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph:    (901) 576-7232 
Cell:  (901) 604-8667 
E-mail: trey@mudisland.com 
www.mudisland.com 
 
Dr. Cheryl Goudie 
Program Coordinator       
Ecological Research Center 
The University of Memphis 
Park Avenue Campus – Bldg. 8 - Rm 104 
Memphis, TN 38152 
Ph: (901) 678-2605 
E-mail: cgoudie@memphis.edu 
 
B. Taylor Gray 
Attorney        
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC 
100 Peabody Place – Suite 900 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph: (901) 543-5906 
HM: (901) 458-7427 
E-mail: tgray@bassberry.com 
 
 

mailto:Nelia@comcast.net
mailto:rep.craig.fitzhugh@legislature.state.tn.us
mailto:cfitz@bankofripley.com
mailto:trey@mudisland.com
http://www.mudisland.com/
mailto:cgoudie@memphis.edu
mailto:tgray@bassberry.com
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Dr. Jack Grubaugh 
Chair and Associate Professor 
Department of Biological Sciences 
The University of Tennessee at Martin 
Brehm Hall 248 
Martin, TN 38238 
Office: (731) 881-7194 
Cell:  (901) 258-5090 
E-mail: jgrubaugh@utm.edu 
 
John Guider 
Author/Photographer 
Guider Studios 
606 Fatherland Street 
Nashville, TN 37206 
Ph: (615) 496-3499 
E-mail: guiderstudio@comcast.net 
 
Steve Guttery       
Director – Downtown Redevelopment 
Dyersburg/Dyer County Chamber of Commerce 
2000 Commerce Avenue 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
Ph: (731) 285-3433 
Fax: (731) 286-4926 
E-mail: sguttery@ecsis.net 
 
Chief Edward P. Lambert     
Environmental Compliance Branch 
Regional Planning and Environmental Division South 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineer 
167 N. Main Street – Room B-202 
Memphis, TN  38103 
Ph: (901) 544-0707 
Cell: (901) 634-2461 
E-mail:  Edward.p.lambert@us.army.mil 
 
Andy Hays - ASLA 
Alta Planning + Design 
175 Toyota Plaza – Suite 500 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph:   (901) 414-0216 
Cell: (901) 568-0252 
E-mail: andyhays@altaplanning.com 
 
 

mailto:jgrubaugh@utm.edu
mailto:guiderstudio@comcast.net
mailto:sguttery@ecsis.net
mailto:Edward.p.lambert@us.army.mil
mailto:andyhays@altaplanning.com


  
Page 8 

 
  

Randy Hedgepath 
State Naturalist  
TN Dept. of Environment & Conservation 
Tennessee State Parks 
Tennessee Tower 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue – 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph:   (615) 412-3572 
Cell: (615) 418-5787 
E-mail: Randy.Hedgepath@tn.gov 
 
Brock Hill 
TDEC – Deputy Commissioner 
Tennessee Tower 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue – 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph:   (615) 532-0696 
Cell: (615) 337-9530 
E-mail: Brock.Hill@tn.gov 
 
Jeff Huffman 
Past MRCT Chairman – 2011/12 
County Executive – Tipton County 
P.O. Box 686 
Covington, TN  38019 
Ph: (901) 476-0200 
E-mail:  tcounty1@bellsouth.net 
 
Ken Jones 
Reporter 
State Gazette 
294 U.S. Hwy 51 Bypass 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
Cell:   (731) 445-1411 
E-mail:  kj87344@gmail.com 
 
Marty Marbry 
Regional Marketing & Public Relations 
State of Tennessee 
Department of Tourist Development 
6646 Woodpark Lane 
Bartlett, TN  38135 
Ph:  (731) 426-0888 
Cell: (731) 225-0053 
E-mail:  Marty.Marbry@tn.gov 
 

mailto:Randy.Hedgepath@tn.gov
mailto:Brock.Hill@tn.gov
mailto:tcounty1@bellsouth.net
mailto:kj87344@gmail.com
mailto:Marty.Marbry@tn.gov
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Patrick McIntyre, Jr.     
Executive Director 
Tennessee Historical Commission 
2941 Lebanon Road 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph: (615) 770-1096 
E-mail: Patrick.McIntyre@tn.gov 
 
Ralph Moore      
Executive Director 
Memphis Area Association of Governments (MAAG) 
8289 Cordova Road, Suite 103 
Cordova, TN  38016 
Ph: (901) 729-2871 
E-mail: rmoore@maagov.org 
 
Greg Maxted  
Executive Director 
Harahan Bridge Project 
850 Ridge Lake Blvd. – Suite One 
Memphis, TN 38120 
Ph: (901) 301-0538 
E-mail: greg@maxlineinc.com 
            harahanproject@gmail.com 
 
Mark Norris        
Tennessee State Senator         
853 South Collierville-Arlington Road 
Collierville, TN 38017 
Ph:   (901) 524-5279 
Ph:   (615) 741-1967 - Nashville 
E-mail: sen.mark.norris@capitol.tn.gov 
 
Gary Patterson 
Executive Director 
The University of Memphis 
Center for Earthquake Research & Information (CERI) 
3890 Central Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38152 
Ph:   (901) 678-5264 
Cell: (901) 229-4764 
E-mail: glpttrsn@memphis.edu 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Patrick.McIntyre@tn.gov
mailto:rmoore@maagov.org
mailto:greg@maxlineinc.com
mailto:harahanproject@gmail.com
mailto:sen.mark.norris@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:glpttrsn@memphis.edu
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Cort Percer 
Mid-South Parks & Greenways Coordinator 
2113 Washington Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38104 
Ph: (901) 921-8096 
E-mail: midsouthgreenways@gmail.com 
 
Carol Perel 
Executive Director 
West Tennessee Historical Society 
P.O. Box 111046 
Memphis, TN 38111 
Ph: (901) 726-7154 
E-mail: prlalx@aol.com 
www.wths-tn.org 
 
Jane Polansky 
Scenic Rivers Administrator 
State of Tennessee – TDEC 
Tennessee Tower 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue – 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph: (615) 456-3843 
E-mail: Jane.Polansky@tn.gov 
 
Robert (Bob) Richards 
TN Greenways & Trails Coordinator 
Recreational Education Services Division 
Tennessee Tower 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue – 2nd Floor 
Nashville, TN 37243 
Ph:   (615) 532-0753 
Cell: (615) 483-2294 
E-mail: Robert.richards@tn.gov 
 
Margaret Shoemake 
Co-Chair - Lauderdale County Task Force  
1658 Durhamville Road 
Ripley, TN  38063 
Ph:  (731) 635-0142 
Cell:  (731) 612-1800 (messages) 
E-mail:  lynmarg@bellsouth.net   
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:midsouthgreenways@gmail.com
mailto:prlalx@aol.com
http://www.wths-tn.org/
mailto:Jane.Polansky@tn.gov
mailto:Robert.richards@tn.gov
mailto:lynmarg@bellsouth.net
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Jim Stark 
Community Developer 
1419 Lake Road 
Dyersburg, TN 38259 
Ph/Cell: (731) 589-1776   
E-mail: jhstark38259@yahoo.com 
 

John Threadgill       
President         
Bartlett Chamber of Commerce 
2969 Elmore Park Road 
Bartlett, TN 38134 
Ph: (901) 372-9457 
Cell: (901) 734-8815 
E-mail: jthreadgill@bartlettchamber.org 
 

Dr. Carroll Van West 
Director 
Tennessee Civil War National Heritage Area 
Middle Tennessee State University 
PO Box 80, MTSU 
Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
Ph:  (615) 898-2947 
E-mail: cwest@mtsu.edu 
 

Mark White 
TN State Representative, 83rd District 
6820 Talisman Cove 
Memphis, TN 38119 
Ph:   (615) 741-4415 
Cell: (901) 331-0613  
E-mail: mwhite03@comcast.net 
Or   rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jhstark38259@yahoo.com
mailto:jthreadgill@bartlettchamber.org
mailto:cwest@mtsu.edu
mailto:mwhite03@comcast.net
mailto:rep.mark.white@capitol.tn.gov
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Mississippi River Corridor – Tennessee, Inc. (MRCT) 
 

Staff Members and Consultants 
 

 

MRCT Office Address:    Website:  www.msrivertn.org  
MS River Corridor – TN    Also on Facebook    
1503 Monroe Avenue      
Memphis, TN  38104 
 

  
*Diana Threadgill     Karen Thornton  
President and Executive Director  Public Outreach & Education Coordinator  
291 Kenilworth Place    Ph: (901) 474-5633 
Memphis, TN  38112    E-mail: karen@msrivertn.org 
Ph:  (901) 278-8459    

Cell:  (901) 734-8912    Judi Bullock    (September 2015) 
diana@msrivertn.org    Project Manager 
Or – dianathreadgill@comcast.net                     Ph:  (901) 425-3450   
       judy@msrivertn.org 
 

Steve Stapleton 
Strategic Planner – Consultant 
2331 Sleepy Hollow Lane 
Germantown, TN 38138 
Ph:   (901) 754-9696 
Cell: (901) 359-2331 
E-mail: steve@shstapleton.com 
 
Tom Harrison   
Accountant 
355 Riverbluff Place 
Suite #3 
Memphis, TN 38103 
Ph:  (901) tom_memphis@aol.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:karen@msrivertn.org
mailto:diana@msrivertn.org
mailto:dianathreadgill@comcast.net
mailto:judy@msrivertn.org
mailto:steve@shstapleton.com
mailto:tom_memphis@aol.com

